 SERIES  KM
RELAY – NONLATCH
1 PST-DM, 50 AMP
 AMERICAS.
Tel: +1 714-736-7599
EUROPE.
Tel:  +33 3 87 97 31 01

MOUNTING DATA & SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
TOL: .XX ±.03; .XXX ±.010
NUMBERING SYSTEM
NOTES
1. Standard Intermediate current test applicable.
2. For full rated load max. temp. and altitude use No. 8 wire or larger.
Relays to be mounted to limit mounting bracket temp. to 160 °C.
3. DC inductive load 10,000 cycles. Motor load 20,000 cycles, lamp load 10,000 cycles.
4. Applicable military specification: MIL-PRF-6106.
5. Special models available: i.e. high reliability testing, etc.
6. "N R & V" coils have back EMF suppression to - 42 volts maximum.
7. Applies to "N, R & V" coils only.
8. Relay will not operate, but will not be damaged by application of reverse polarity to coil.
For any inquiries, please contact your local Esterline Power Systems representative
   KM - A 5 A
Basic series designation
1. Mounting styles (D, J, U)
2. Terminal types (5)
3. Coil voltage, see coil characteristics (A, B, C, M, N, R, or V)